

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 3431/2023  
CM No. 8316/2023

All Kashmir Wood Suppliers Union

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Usman Gani, Adv.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

**ORDER**

30.12.2023

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Syed Musaib, learned Dy. AG enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish a copy of the petition to Mr. Syed Musaib, learned Dy. AG enabling him to file his reply by next date of hearing.

List on 04.03.2024.

The question of interim relief shall be considered after reply is filed by the respondents.

(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR**

30.12.2023

*Aasif*