

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3431/2023

ALL KASHMIR WOOD SUPPLIERS UNION

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Usman Gani, Advocate

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
01.05.2024

Service stands complete.

There was a direction to the respondents to file reply in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 30.12.2023. However, needful was not done within the stipulated time period.

Thereafter, the matter came up for hearing before this court on 04.03.2024 and 01.04.2024 wherein this court provided further opportunities to the respondents for filing reply vide the aforementioned Hon'ble Court order.

However, as is evident from the office noting learned counsel for the respondents has chosen not to do the needful despite availing umpteen opportunities.

Be listed before Hon'ble court on 22.05.2024, for appropriate orders.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
01.05.2024