

S. No. 49

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3431/2023 CM(8316/2023)

ALL KASHMIR WOOD SUPPLIERS UNION

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Maqbool, Advocate vice  
Mr. Usman Gani, Advocate

**Vs**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**20.07.2024**

Reply has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' further time to file reply.

List on 21.08.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**20.07.2024**

AAMIR