

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C)/3431/2023
CM/8316/2023**

All Kashmir Wood Suppliers Union

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

None.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

07.05.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that reply has been filed by the respondents, however, neither the reply is on record nor there is any report of the registry with regard to the filing thereof.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to verify the same with the registry and Registry is directed to place on record the reply in case filed.

List on **4th of July, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

May, 7th 2026.

"Shoaib javid"